

Municipality of Skagway

GATEWAY TO THE KLONDIKE
P.O. BOX 415 SKAGWAY, ALASKA 99840
p: 907.983.2297 f: 907.983.2151
www.skagway.org

July 8, 2022

TRANSMITTED VIA EMAIL ONLY

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office Glen Klinkhart, Director 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov

RE: Garden City Enterprises dba Jewell Gardens Restaurant/Eating Place – Public Convenience Seasonal, Liquor License #5658 Renewal Application

Dear Glen,

At its regular meeting of July 7, 2022, the Skagway Borough Assembly voted to protest the Garden City Enterprises dba Jewell Gardens Restaurant/Eating Place — Public Convenience Seasonal, Liquor License #5658 Renewal Application based on the following:

- 1. The application is out of compliance with SMC 5.12.030 Municipal business license required.
- 2. The applicant maintains several debts to the Municipality, including utilities, bills from the Harbor, and sales tax remittance for rental properties, which causes the application to be out of compliance with SMC 5.12.040 Recommendation by assembly.

This letter shall serve as written notice to AMCO and to the applicant. A public hearing is scheduled for Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. (within 60 days from May 18, 2022) to allow the applicant an opportunity to address these concerns.

Sincerely,

Steve Burnham Jr Skagway Borough Clerk s.burnham@skagway.org

s.bullillalli@skagway.ol

907-983-2297

cc. Max Jewell, Garden City Enterprises
Bob Blasco, Skagway Borough Attorney
Skagway Borough Assembly
Brad Ryan, Borough Manager